ORDINANCE NO. 08- 03 :
CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA
ORDINANCE (#6) AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 07-93 AND AMENDMENT TO '
ORDINANCE 06-99 GREENVILLE AQUATICS AND FITNESS CENTER RENOVATION
CAPITAL PROJECT :

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, DOES
ORDAIN:

Section I. Estimated Revenues. General Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by
increasing estimated revenues in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed * Revised
Account ‘ Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget
Federal Forfeiture * $ 17,671 $ 16995 $ 34,666

Section 1. Appropriationsr General Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by increasing
appropriations in the amount indicated: '

Original/ Proposed Revised
Department : Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget
Police ™ $ 18,053,733 8 16,995 $ 18,070,728
Transfer to the Greenville :
Aquatics and Fitness Center -
Renovation Fund ® - 40,000 40,000
Total Appropriations § 56,995

Section III. Appropriations. General Fund, of Ordinance 07-93, is hereby amended by
decreasing appropriations in the amount indicated:

Original/ - Proposed Revised -
Department Adjusted Budget - Amendment ~ Adjusted Budget
Recreation and Parks® $ 5,317,556  $ 10,000 $ 5,307,556
Capital Improvements B 2,381,137 30,000 2,351,137
$ 40,000 :

Section IV. Estimated Revenues. Greenville Aquatics and Fitness Center Renovation Fund, of
Ordinance 06-99, is hereby amended by increasing estimated revenues in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed - Revised
Account Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget
Transfer from General Fund ® $ - $ 40,000 $ 40,000

Section V. Appropriations. Greenville Aquatics and Fitness Center Renovation Fund, of -
Ordinance 06-99, is hereby amended by increasing appropriations in the amount indicated:

Original/ Proposed Revised
Department Adjusted Budget Amendment  Adjusted Budget

Renovation © $ 475,000 $ 40,000 $ 515,000




Section VI. All ordinances and clauses of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby
repealed.

Section VII. This ordinance will become effective upon its adoption.

Adopted this 7th day of January, 2008.

Pafricia C. Dunn, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lamda J. Exka

Wanda T. Elks, City Clerk

737047




